

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 7189/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in SA No. 301/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,U.P.STATE HANDLOOM CORPN.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7205 of 2006

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

Mr.R.C.Mishra, learned counsel, appears and waives
notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Affidavit in reply be
filed within four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks
thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master