

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2543/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in SA No. 301/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,U.P.STATE HANDLOOM CORPN.LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2545 of 2007
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
rr.-1: Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after three weeks.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master